506147701 07/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6194433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MURPHY	02/21/2020
MARC ALEXANDER	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENOVA DESIGN PTY LTD
Street Address:	11 TARWIN DRIVE
City:	CROYDON HILLS
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29705514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 425-8542

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: SORINEL CIMPOES
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	743414-700019USPD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SORINEL CIMPOES
SIGNATURE: /Sorinel Cimpoes - Reg. No. 48,311/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506147701 REEL: 053173 FRAME: 0652

Attorney Docket Number: 743414-700017USPD

ASSIGNMENT

VS33-4	an.	EAS	3710	jς

MALIEREWAY WARE	•	
Australia:		1 Tarwin Drive, Croydon Hills Victoria 3136, 11 Tarwin Drive, Croydon Hills Victoria 3136,
hereinafter referred to	as Assignor (collectively if mo improvements in "Wheel guar	re than one inventor is listed above), have invented diand light assembly for an electric vehicle"
the specification of wh	leh:	
(a) [] (b) [x] or	F 1 Express Mail No., as Appli	2019 as United States Patent Application No. 29/70551 cation No. not yet known(if applicable); or
(c) []	No. PCT/AU / filed on	and as amended under PCT Article inder PCT Article index ind
AND WHEREAS,	(if dirty) director d	install to the state of the sta
Enova Design Pty	Ltd, of 11 Tarwin Drive, Cro	ydon Hills, Victoria 3136, Australia
(hereinafter referred t	o as Assignee) desires to acquir	e the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledged, and by these presents representatives and a territories and possess States of America and States of America while priority under Internat of Patents of the Unit successors, legal representations and ASSIGNE successors, legal representations.	Assignor hereby acknowledges does hereby sell, assign, transissigns, the entire right, title, assigns in, to and under said improd all divisions, renewals and content of the entire right and standard thereon and tional Conventions; and Assignoted States of America to issue asentatives and assigns, in accoording the HEREBY covenants and a esentatives and assigns, any facentatives and assigns, any facentatives.	nsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is it hat it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, fer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal and interest in the United States of America, and its overments, and any Patent Applications in the United ontinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of or hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its rdance with the terms of this instrument. Sugrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its acts known to it respecting said improvements, and ers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue
applications, make all	rightful oaths and generally do and assigns, to obtain and enfo	everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, orce proper patent protection for said improvements
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, Assignor intending to be le	gally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This <u>215+</u> day of	February , 2020	
		Signature of James MURPHY
Williams Williams		

PATENT REEL: 053173 FRAME: 0653

Attorney Docket Number: 743414-700017USPD

This 2164 day of Flancage, 2020

Signature of Marc ALEXANDER

Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 053173 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 07/10/2020